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Background prints 2415 purple
Bleeds 4 sides; All type 

K.O.'s to White

Logo Prints 
PMS 286 Blue
PMS 165 Orange

50 mL / 1.69 FL OZ
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OEM specified. Designed for locking and 
sealing high pressure hydraulic and 
pneumatic systems. Contains no fillers or 
particles which could contaminate system 
fluids, foul valves, or clog fine filters and 
screens. Pressure resistance up to 10,000 
PSI. Temp range up to 150°C (300°F).

Satisface las normas del fabricante de 
equipo original. Diseñado para cerrar y sellar 
sistemas neumáticos e hidráulicos. No 
contiene rellenos ni partículas que puedan 
contaminar los fluidos, las válvulas ni 
obstruir los filtros y tamices finos. Presión 
máxima: 10 0000 PSI. Temperatura máxima: 
150 °C  (300 °F).

Conforme aux normes du fabricant d'origine. 
Conçu pour sceller les systèmes 
pneumatiques et hydrauliques. Ne contient 
aucun agent ni aucune particule qui pourrait 
contaminer les fluides, encrasser les 
soupapes, ou obstruer les filtres fins.  
Pression maximale : 10 000 lb/po2 
Température maximale : 150 °C (300 °F).

DIRECTIONS: 1. Clean and dry parts. 2. Shake 
bottle well before each use. 3. Remove cap and 
snip nozzle tip.  4. Apply a 360° bead of product 
to the leading threads of the male fitting. Refer 
to Technical Data Sheet for complete 
information. Not for use on plastic parts.

INSTRUCCIONES: 1. Limpiar y secar las 
piezas. 2. Agitar bien la botella antes de 
cada uso. 3. Retirar la tapa y recortar la 
punta de la boquilla. 4. Evitando el 
primer filete, aplicar un cordón continuo 
en las roscas macho. Consultar la hoja 
de datos técnicos para mayor información. 
No usar en sobre plástico.

MODE D’EMPLOI : 1. Nettoyer et assécher 
les composants. 2. Bien agiter la bouteille 
avant chaque usage. 3. Retirer le bouchon et 
couper l'extrémité de l'embout. 4. En 
prenant soin d'éviter le premier filet, 
appliquer un cordon continu sur les 
quelques filets suivants de la partie mâle. 
Consulter la notice technique pour plus de 
renseignements. Ne pas utiliser sur du 
plastique.

PNEUMATIC / HYDRAULIC

SEALANT
SELLADOR
SCELLANT

THREAD SEALANT

Item# 54550    L54550B-5

PERMATEX is a TM of Illinois Tool Works Inc. ©2018 
Permatex, a division of ITW, Solon, OH, 44139, 
866-732-9502. ITW Permatex Canada, Oakville, ON, 
L6H 6M5, 905-693-8900. Assembled in U.S.A. with 
U.S. and global materials. www.permatex.com
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WARNING: Cancer - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
ADVERTENCIA: Cáncer - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
AVERTISSEMENT: Cancer - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

Causes skin irritation. Causes serious 
eye irritation. May cause an allergic skin 
reaction. Suspected of causing cancer. 
May cause respiratory irritation. Keep out 
of the reach of children.
FOR INDUSTRIAL USE ONLY

Provoca irritación cutánea. Provoca 
irritación ocular grave. Puede provocar una reacción 
alérgica en la Piel. Se sospecha que provoca cancer. 
Puede irritar las vías respiratorias. Mantener fuera 
del alcance de los niños. 
PARA USO INDUSTRIAL SOLAMENTE

Provoque une irritation cutanée. Provoque une 
sévère irritation des yeux. Peut provoquer une 
allergie cutanée. Susceptible de 
provoquer le cancer. Peut irriter les 
voies respiratoires. Tenir hors de 
portée des enfants. 
POUR USAGE INDUSTRIEL SEULEMENT

WARNING /ATENCIÓN / 
ATTENTION
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